POPs

4.1
POPs 12 1
10
a- B- y-HCH & -HCH

4.2
(1) PCB
(2) DDT
(3) HCB
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11) HCH
PCB 10 2

4.3
(1) PCB

/ GC/HRMS

PCB

(2) DDT

o,p-DDT p,p-DDT o,p-DDE p,p-DDE o,p-DDD p,p-DDD 6
DDT

(3)

trans- cils- trans- cls-
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(4)
2 2-exo0,3-endo,5-ex0,6-endo,8,8,10,10-

B8-1413 T2 Parlar 26 (P26) 2-exo0,3-endo,5-ex0,6-endo,
8,8,9,10,10- B9-1619 T12 P50
13C
(5) POPs
HCB
7 5 13C
POPs
10,000 GC/HRMS-SIM
6 NCI ECNI
GC/NCI-MS NCI
POPs
GC/ECNI-MS
POPs
4.4
441
10L
2mm
2mm
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4.4.2
1)

10L
2
10L
10L
13C
PCB
10L
HCB
1 POPs 250L
1 1
(2)
1

HCB

40L

PCB
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L 1,000L
POPs
PCB
1,000L
L 1,000L
trans-
POPs 10L
50L
1

2mm

2mm



4.4.3
(1) PCB

(2)
HCB

GC/HRMS-SIM

4.4.4

4.5
4.5.1 PCB

(1)

(2)

10L

90mm

10

DDD

GC/HRMS-SIM

DDT

GC/NCI-MS-SIM

13C
13C

10L

10L

10
GC/HRMS

HCH

13C

13C

Whatman GMF150
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PCBs
GPC
GPC
ds
2

Empore™ Disk

24 m



PUF

PCB

(3)

100mL/

10mL

100

250L

1.2L/

10mL

2 10mL
10mL
15 1,500psi
15 1,000psi 2
20mL
5mL
1,000L

7 HCB HCH
50L

10cm

2mm
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I1mm

Imm

2mm

10

10mL

0.5

120

PUF

2mm



15C PCB

PCB

20

PCB
20g
1.2mol/L

80 1

100mL 10
300mL

50mL

PCB

50mL
1.0mL

3,000

200mL
50mL 12
GF/A
1 1 20mL 30mL 50mL
500mL
50mL
300mL
3
200mL
30 3mL
20g 150mL 8
18
5mL 1.0mL

1.0mL
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9 2.0mL  2-

5mL

5mL

130 18
29

300mL

60mL 1

60mL (

30 5mL

500mL

18 10g 11

5%
3 20%

5mL
500mL
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0.1g

5mL

10
10g 11

lcm 30cm

25%
2)

PCB HCB
200
29 5%

300mL
5%
100mL
100mL
30

DDT



GC/MS 5%

3 20% v/v
4 GC/MS
4 3
DMSO/
SIM
PCB
0.99 2%
39 0.99 44% 459 22%
69 0.99 10% 39 6g
1.5cm 30cm
200mL
120mL
(4)
PUF
(5) PCB
PCBs 1 10
PCB Wellington Laboratories BP-MS
Cambridge Isotope Laboratories EC-4976 EC-4989
1 10 13C

Wellington Laboratories
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EC-4189 13C PCBs 3
13C1,-2,3,4',5-TeCB  13C1»-2,3,3',5,5'-PeCB  13C12-2,2",3,4,4',5'-HXCB

GC

MS

GC/HRMS
GC/HRMS
0.25 0.32mm 25 60m
PCBs
DB-1 DB-5 DB-5MS J&W
Ultra#l Ultra#2 Agilent SPB-1 SPB-5 Supelco HT8 SGE
Agilent 6890 Agilent Technologies
280
1.5uL
130 1 - 20 / - 220 0 - 5 1/ - 320 hold
HT8 SGE 50m x 0.22mm 0.25um
Autospec Ultima Micromass
SIM
290
320
500uA
30 40V
M/A M 10,000 10 Valley
8kVv
PFK
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4.1

188.0393 190.0364 200.0795 202.0766
222.0003 223.9974 234.0406 236.0376
255.9613 257.9587 268.0016 269.9986
289.9224 291.9195 301.9626 303.9597
323.8834 325.8805 335.9237 337.9207
359.8415 361.8386 371.8817 373.8788
393.8025 395.7996 405.8428 407.8398
427.7636 429.7606 439.8038 441.8008
461.7246 463.7216 473.7648 475.7619
10 497.6826 499.6797 509.7229 511.7199
HCB 283.8102 285.8072 289.8303 13Cs
262.8570 264.8540 269.8804 13Ca12
271.8102 273.8072 276.8269 13Cio
3 3

(6)

500ug/mL  200pg/mL 100pg/mL

20pg/mL
GC/HRMS-SIM 0.0001 0.01pg/mL o,p-DDE
p,p-DDE a -HCH B -HCH
y -HCH &-HCH 0.00005 0.005pug/mL HCB trans- clis- trans-
cis- 0.0005 0.05pg/mL o0,p-DDT p,p-DDT o0,p-DDD p,p-DDD
13C 0.0005pg/mL  HCB  0.005ug/mL  o,p-DDE
p,p-DDE a -HCH B -HCH
y -HCH &8-HCH trans- trans- cis- 0.025ug/mL

o,p-DDT p,p-DDT
0.005pg/mL  13C12-2,2',4,4',5,5-HXCB IUPAC #153
GC/NCI-LRMS-SIM 0.001 0.1ug/mL o0,p-DDT
p,p-DDT o,p-DDE p,p-DDE o0,p-DDD p,p-DDD
a -HCH B -HCH
y -HCH &-HCH 0.0001 O0.1ug/mL HCB trans cis- trans-
cis- 0.05pug/mL  13C
0.005pg/mL  13C12-2,2',4,4',5,5-HXCB IUPAC #153
NCI-LRMS
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DDT DDD

GC/HRMS
GC/MS
0.25 0.32mm 25 60m
HT8 BPX-5 BPX-50 SGE
DB-17 J&W
GC
Agilent 6890 Agilent Technologies
260
1.0puL
40 1 - 10 [/ - 280 hold
BPX-5 SGE 60m x 0.25mm
HRMS
Autospec Ultima Micromass
SIM
290
320
500pA
30 40V
M/A M 10,000 10 Valley
8kV
PFK
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DB-5 DB-5MS

0.25um



4.2 GC/HRMS-SIM

a- PB- y- 8-HCH 218.9116 216.9145 2249317 13Ce
op- pp-DDT 235.0081 237.0058 247.0484 13C12

op- pp-DDD 235.0081 237.0058
op- p,p-DDE 246.0003 247.9974 258.0406 13Ci12
271.8102 273.8072 276.8269 13Cuo
* 352.8442 354.8413 362.8778 13Cuo
trans- cis- 372.8260 374.8230 382.8595 13Cio
trans- cis- 406.7870 408.7840 416.8205 13Cio
262.8570 264.8540 269.8804 13Ci2
262.8570 264.8540 269.8804 13C12
386.8052 388.8023 396.8388 13Cuo
HCB 283.8102 285.8072 289.8303 13Ce
262.8570 264.8540 269.8804 13C12
271.8102 273.8072 276.8269 13Cuo

GC 5%
HT8
3 PCB

GC/NCI-LRMS
GC/NCI-LRMS-SIM

451 (4) GC/HRMS

GC/NCI-LRMS
Agilent 6890 + 5973N MSD Agilent Technologies
260

1.0pL
40 0.3 . 20/ - 200 - 25 / - 280 hold
HT8 SGE 50m x 0.22mm 0.25um

NCI

150
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110

4.3
300 266 310 13Cyo
388 282 398 13Cyo
330 237 342 13C12
380 346 392 13C12
368 403 378 13C1o
B8-1413 377 375
B9-1619 413 411
13C-PCB 153 SS 372 13Ca12
a- B- y- 8-HCH 255 71 261 13Cs
380 346 392 13Ca2
HCB 284 250 290 13Ce
trans- cis- 410 374 420 13Cyo
trans- cis- 444 300 454 13Cio
424 352 434 13Cyo
op- pp-DDT 283 318 295 13Cy
op- p,p-DDD 248 320 256 ds
op- pp-DDE 318 281 330 13Cy2
4.6
2
30 30
1
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10

PUF

PUF

4.7
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1 2001 5 22
DDT
POPs
3 DDT
p,p-DDD
6
4
cls-
5
5
6
7 PUF
HCH
10

POPs

PCB
12

POPs

POPs

POPs

trans-

POPs

POPs

50L
90%

3.399

25¢

UNEP

DDD

UNEP

1L/

100mL
3
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o,p-

p,p-DDT p,p-DDE

DDT DDE DDD
13C

trans-

cls-

UNEP

UNEP

20mL



11

HCB
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PCB
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